



## TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Enrich X Blue Ice-Skating Rink Special Privilege Discounts

- 1. The Enrich X Blue Ice-Skating Rink Special Privilege Discounts ("**Campaign**") for Enrich Members and Enrich Junior Members is organised by Enrich by Malaysia Airlines Berhad, Blue Frost Southern Management Sdn Bhd and Blue Frost Management Sdn Bhd ("Organisers").
- Blue Ice Skating Rink is managed by Blue Frost Southern Management Sdn Bhd (Company No.: 973419-U) and Blue Frost Management Sdn Bhd (Company No.: 1332974-K), companies incorporated in Malaysia and having its registered address at 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Wisma CKL, No. 41-2, Jalan 23/70A, Desa Sri Hartamas, 50480 Kuala Lumpur.

## [A] Duration & Eligibility

- This Campaign is open to all Enrich Members and Enrich Junior Members from 16 January 2024 to 31 December 2024 ("Campaign Period") subject to the following Terms and Conditions.
- 2. During the Campaign Period, Enrich Members and Enrich Junior Members (Blue, Silver, Gold and Platinum) will be entitled for a RM5 off on normal single-entry skating ticket rate on weekdays and weekends ("**Promotion**") at the following outlets ("**Participating Outlets**"):
  - a. Kuala Lumpur
    - Blue Ice-Skating Rink at KL East Mall
    - Blue Ice-Skating Rink at 163 Retail Mall
    - Blue Ice Snow Park at Pavilion Bukit Jalil
  - b. Johor Bahru
    - Blue Ice-Skating Rink at Paradigm Mall Johor Bahru
- 3. The Campaign and the Promotion offered is open to all Enrich Members and Enrich Junior Members who made online ticket reservation and purchase via **BLUE ICE Online Ticketing** platform at <a href="https://eglobal.ddns.net/BlueIceSkatingRink/VisitBranch.aspx">https://eglobal.ddns.net/BlueIceSkatingRink/VisitBranch.aspx</a> only.
- 4. This Promotion is **NOT** applicable for:
  - a. Blue Ice-Skating Rink members
  - b. Packages offer such as birthday, group, school holiday, corporate and private events
  - c. Figure Skating lessons
  - d. Ice Hockey Class
- 5. Enrich Members and Enrich Junior Members will not earn Enrich Points or Tier Elite Points for any purchase at Blue Ice-Skating Rink outlets under this Campaign.
- 6. In order to enjoy the Promotion, Enrich Members or Enrich Junior Members are required to follow steps below: -



mag

## a. To claim the Promotion voucher code:

- i. Download Malaysia Airlines app, login to Enrich Account, tap 'MHvoucher' and select the Blue Ice-Skating Rink e-voucher under 'Hot Deals'.
- ii. Tap 'Redeem', then 'Confirm' to claim the Deal and select 'View My Vouchers' button to view the Blue Ice-Skating Rink e-voucher.
- iii. Click 'Use Now' > 'Yes' and you will see the voucher code:



- iv. Copy the voucher code.
- b. To use Promotion voucher code:
  - i. Visit <u>BLUE ICE Online Ticketing</u> platform and choose the preferred venue and date.
  - ii. Select the preferred session and the ticket quantity.
  - iii. Confirm the booking details and paste the copied voucher code to the 'Promotion Voucher' tab on the checkout page.
- 7. Only one (1) Promotion voucher code can be used per transaction. Multiple e-voucher are not allowed to be used per transaction.
- 8. An Enrich Member or Enrich Junior Member can claim up to ten (10) Promotion voucher codes per month.
- 9. The Promotion voucher code is non-refundable or re-issuable and, cannot be converted into cash value.
- 10. Any dispute on the BLUE ICE online purchase made is to be addressed with Blue Ice-Skating Rink. Enrich will not be responsible for any disagreements on the purchase(s) made at BLUE ICE Online Ticketing platform.





## [B] General Terms and Conditions

- 1. Enrich by Malaysia Airlines, its agents and employees shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential losses) or personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with or arising from either participation in this Campaign. Any dispute concerning goods or services received under this Campaign shall be settled between the Enrich Member or Enrich Junior Member and Blue Ice-Skating Rink. Enrich by Malaysia Airlines shall bear no responsibility for resolving such disputes or for the dispute itself.
- 2. Enrich by Malaysia Airlines is not liable for Blue Ice-Skating Rink's failure or delay in providing the goods or services to Enrich Member or Enrich Junior Member.
- 3. The Organisers reserve the right at any time to change, modify or cancel the Campaign rules prior without notice including regulations, benefits and conditions of participation. All other applicable terms and conditions shall apply. Please visit <u>https://enrich.malaysiaairlines.com/enrich/about-enrich/terms-conditions.html</u>.
- 4. The Terms and Conditions of the Campaign shall be construed, governed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of Malaysia. Enrich Member or Enrich Junior Member agrees to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of Malaysia over all matters arising from this Campaign.
- 5. The main language of the Terms and Conditions shall be the English language. Any translation to any other language than English shall be for convenience only. Should there be any discrepancies between the English Terms and Conditions and the translated version, the English Terms and Conditions shall prevail.
- 6. By participating in this Campaign, it is deemed that the Enrich Member or Enrich Junior Member have read and agreed to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. Any breach of these Terms and Conditions may, at the Organisers' absolute discretion, result in forfeiture of any of the goods or services rendered. The Organisers shall not be liable for any claim whatsoever resulting from the Enrich Member's participation in this Campaign.
- 7. The Organisers will not be held responsible for any typographical errors or misprint under these Terms and Condition.

/end.